San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No: CO-00398

Job # : 20-4518

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box:2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal: Multiple Sewershed Package 18A (Willow Springs)

Time And Date: October 8, 2021 @ 2:00 PM CDT

Price List

Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00398 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00398 - 2_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00398 - 3_Rockin Q Construction, LLC		
					Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1 515	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOP SOIL (MINIMUM 4" DEPTH)	CY	\$25.00	251	\$6,262.50	\$40.00	251	\$10,020.00	\$52.00	251	\$13,026.00
2 516	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SODDING (BERMUDA GRASS)	SY	\$15.00	275	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	275	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	275	\$9,625.00
3 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
4 540.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL/REMOVE)	LF	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	25	\$500.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00
5 540.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (INSTALL/REMOVE)	SY	\$30.00	112	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	112	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	112	\$5,600.00
6 540.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	\$5.00	946	\$4,730.00	\$10.00	946	\$9,460.00	\$6.00	946	\$5,676.00
7 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	1,309	\$13,090.00	\$5.00	1,309	\$6,545.00	\$2.00	1,309	\$2,618.00
8 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D3034) (0'-6')	LF	\$85.00	338	\$28,730.00	\$100.00	338	\$33,800.00	\$90.00	338	\$30,420.00
9 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D3034) (6'-10')	LF	\$95.00	766	\$72,770.00	\$115.00	766	\$88,090.00	\$100.00	766	\$76,600.00
10 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D3034) (10'-14')	LF	\$105.00	130	\$13,650.00	\$150.00	130	\$19,500.00	\$120.00	130	\$15,600.00
11 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D3034)	LF	\$95.00	75	\$7,125.00	\$80.00	75	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	75	\$6,375.00
12 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES (NEW WATERTIGHT RING AND COVER)	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00
13 852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$10,500.00	5	\$52,500.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	5	\$32,500.00
14 852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	VF	\$500.00	9	\$4,320.00	\$400.00	9	\$3,456.00	\$300.00	9	\$2,592.00
15 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CLEANOUT (ONE-WAY) FOR SEWER LATERAL	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	2	\$2,200.00
16 856.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		JACKING/BORING/TUNNELING 20" STEEL CASING	LF	\$2,300.00	20	\$46,000.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00
17 856.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" CARRIER PIPE (JACKING/BORING/TUNNELIING) (10'-14')	LF	\$180.00	20	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$145.00	20	\$2,900.00
18 856.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		20" STEEL CASING (JACKING/BORING/TUNNELING)	LF	\$160.00	20	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00
19 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	CY	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	3	\$1,200.00
20 862.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00
21 862.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SEWER MAINS (36" MAIN)	LF	\$47.00	2,655	\$124,785.00	\$48.00	2,655	\$127,440.00	\$50.00	2,655	\$132,750.00
22 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING	LS	\$46,000.00	1	\$46,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
23 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (ALL DIAMETERS)	LF	\$3.00	3,984	\$11,952.00	\$3.00	3,984	\$11,952.00	\$4.00	3,984	\$15,936.00

Line Item No No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00398 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00398 - 2_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00398 - 3_Rockin Q Construction, LLC			
					Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	
24 SS	910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$1,270.00	11	\$14,312.90	\$300.00	11	\$3,381.00	\$400.00	11	\$4,508.00
25 90	09.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREES: 2" CALIPER	EA	\$3,000.00	6	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	6	\$4,500.00
26 SP	P552.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REPLACE SPRINKLER HEAD	EA	\$150.00	8	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	8	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	8	\$800.00
27 SP	P552.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REPAIR IRRIGATION PIPING (UP TO 2" DIAMETER)	EA	\$300.00	4	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	4	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	4	\$4,000.00
28 SP	P552.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REPAIR IRRIGATION PIPING (3" TO 4" DIAMETER)	EA	\$600.00	4	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	4	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00
29 SP	P552.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REPAIR IRRIGATION PIPING (5" TO 6" DIAMETER)	EA	\$700.00	4	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	4	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	4	\$14,000.00
30 SP	P552.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REPLACE IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE (3" TO 4")	EA	\$500.00	4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	4	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	4	\$4,000.00
31 SP	P849	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER AIR TESTING, INFILTRATION/EXFILTRATION TESTING, DEFLECTION, AND SETTLEMENT TESTING	LF	\$3.00	1,329	\$3,987.00	\$2.00	1,329	\$2,658.00	\$10.00	1,329	\$13,290.00
32 SS	31020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ALLOWANCE 1 - WILLOW SPRINGS GOLF COURSE RESTORATION	ALW	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
33 SS	31020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ALLOWANCE 2 - WILLOW SPRINGS GOLF COURSE HOLE CLOSURE	ALW	\$16,100.00	1	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	1	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	1	\$16,100.00
34 SP	2100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
35 10	0	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-33	LS	\$56,700.00	1	\$56,700.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
36 10	1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-33	LS	\$28,300.00	1	\$28,300.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
					Total			\$657,699.40			\$510,492.00			\$536,166.00
Calenda	r Days	To Complete : 150		As-Re	ad Total			\$568,169.40			\$510,492.00			\$536,166.00